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DROP IN PRICES OF MILK PRODUCTS

2652. SHRI BIDYUT BARAN MAHATO:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE कृषि एव ंककसान कल्याण मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received requests from milk producers for profiting their interests after there was a significant drop in the prices of ghee and butter oil in the international market;

(b) if so, the details in this regard and the response of the Government thereto; and

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the Government to protect the interests of domestic milk

producers?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

(SHRI MOHANBHAI KUNDARIYA)


(a) No Madam, the Government has not received requests from milk producers for profiting their interests after there was a significant drop in the prices of ghee and butter oil in the international

market.

(b) & (c) Does not arise in view of (a) above.


*******

